
 
 

Membership Relationship Managers   
Central office   
 
Office   Membership Staff  Membership Relationship Manager(s)   

 
 
 
Membership Desk, IHC  

Mr Mahesh Natarajan  
Mahesh.Natarajan@ciionline.org 
(P): 044 – 42444591  
Ms Sanjani Rana  
sanjani.rana@ciionline.org 
(P): 124-4014060-67  

Ms Deepika Hasija  
deepika.hasija@ciionline.org 
(P): 124-4014060-67  

 
 NORTHERN REGION   

 
Office - Region/State/Zone  Membership Staff  Membership Relationship Manager(s)  

 
 
 
Regional office, Chandigarh  

Maj C S Bachhar /  
Mr Surinder Pal Singh /  
Mr Surinder Sharma  
c.s.bachhar@ciionline.org 
surinder.pal.singh@ciionline.org 
surinder.sharma@ciionline.org 
(P): 0172-2602635/2605868  

Mr Surinder Pal Singh  
surinder.pal.singh@ciionline.org 
(P): 0172-5080124/2602635  
  

 
Chandigarh (UT)  

Mr Tarun Goswami  
tarun.gosawami@ciionline.org 
(P): 0172 - 5080783  

Mr Tarun Goswami  
tarun.gosawami@ciionline.org 
(P): 0172 - 5080783  

 
Dehra Dun (Uttarakhand St)  

Mr Vikas Arora   
vikas.arora@ciionline.org 
(P): 0135-2745120  

Mr Vikas Arora   
vikas.arora@ciionline.org 
(P): 0135-2745120  

 
Gurgaon (Delhi State office)  
 
 

Mr Jagdeep Mangal  
Jagdeep.mangal@ciionline.org 
(P): 0124-4014060-67  

Mr Jagdeep Mangal  
Jagdeep.mangal@ciionline.org  
(P): 0124-4014060-67  

 
Himachal Pradesh St  

Mr Vikas Bhardwaj   
Vikas.bhardwaj@ciionline.org 
(P): 0172 - 6515505 (D)  

Mr Vikas Bhardwaj   
Vikas.bhardwaj@ciionline.org 
(P): 0172 - 6515505 (D)  

 
Jaipur (Rajasthan St)  

Mr Vidur M Patel  
vidur.patel@ciionline.org 
(P): 0141-2370349  

Mr Vidur M Patel  
vidur.patel@ciionline.org 
(P): 0141-2370349  

 
Jammu and Kashmir St  

Mr Aamir Ali Reshi  
Aamir.reshi@ciionline.org 
(P): 0191-2477374  

Mr Aamir Ali Reshi  
Aamir.reshi@ciionline.org 
(P): 0191-2477374  

 
Lucknow (UP St)  

Mr Alok Shukla  
alok.shukla@ciionline.org 
(P): 0522-2721950-52  

Mr Alok Shukla  
alok.shukla@ciionline.org 
(P): 0522-2721950-52  

 
Chandigarh (Punjab St)  

Mr Saransh Sharma  
Saransh.sharma@ciionline.org 
(P): 0172-5510187  

Mr Saransh Sharma  
Saransh.sharma@ciionline.org 
(P): 0172-5510187  

 
Noida (Western UP Zonal)  

Mr Kuldeep Singh  
Kuldeep.singh@ciionline.org 
(P): 0120 - 4345972  

Mr Kuldeep Singh  
Kuldeep.singh@ciionline.org 
(P): 0120 - 4345972  



 
  
WESTERN REGION  
  
 
Office - Region/State/Zone  Membership Staff  Membership Relationship Manager(s)   

 
Regionaloffice, Mumbai  

Mr C M Tungare  
C.tungare@ciionline.org 
(P): 022-24931790  

Mr C M Tungare  
C.tungare@ciionline.org 
(P): 022-24931790  

 
Gujarat St  
  

Bina Avasatthi 
bina.avasatthi@ciionline.org   
(P): 079-26469843 / 26469346  

Mr Sudhakaran Nair  
sudhakaran.nair@ciionline.org 
(P): 079-26469843 / 26469346 

 
Goa St   

Mr John Fernandes 
john.fernandes@ciionline.org 
(P): 0832-2422790  

Mr John Fernandes  
john.fernandes@ciionline.org 
(P): 0832-2422790  

 
Bhopal (MP St)  

B Srinivas Satish 
b.srinivas@ciionline.org 
(P): 0755 2425752 / 53 

B Srinivas Satish 
b.srinivas@ciionline.org 
(P): 0755 2425752 / 53 

 
Indore (MP Zonal)  

Mr Sanjaya Mishra  
sanjaya.mishra@ciionline.org 
(P): 0731 4009061, 4041694 

Mr Sanjaya Mishra  
sanjaya.mishra@ciionline.org 
(P): 0731 4009061, 4041694 

 
Chhindwara (MP Zonal)  

Mr Sawan Uprety 
sawan.upreyi@ciionline.org 
(P) 07162- 222777  

Mr Sawan Uprety 
sawan.upreyi@ciionline.org 
(P) 07162- 222777 

 
Gwalior (MP Zonal)  

B Srinivas Satish 
b.srinivas@ciionline.org 
(P): 0755 2425752 / 53 

B Srinivas Satish 
b.srinivas@ciionline.org 
(P): 0755 2425752 / 53 

 
Pune (Maharashtra Zonal)  

Ms Linu Thomas  
linu.thomas@ciionline.org   
(P): 020- 25536590  

Ms Linu Thomas  
linu.thomas@ciionline.org   
(P): 020- 25536590  

 
Nashik (Maharashtra Zonal)  

Mr Deepak Kolhatkar  
nskguest@vipbags.com 
(P): 0253-2350862  

Mr Deepak Kolhatkar  
nskguest@vipbags.com 
(P): 0253-2350862  

 
  
   
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



  
    
  
SOUTHERN REGION  
  
 
Office – Region/State/Zone  Membership Staff  Membership Relationship Manager (s)  

 
Regional Office, Chennai  
  

Ms Iona Lambert  
iona.lambert@ciionline.org 
(P): 044-42444555   

Ms Iona Lambert  
iona.lambert@ciionline.org 
(P): 044-42444555  

 
(Pondicherry UT)  

Mr Y J Franklin  
y.j.franklin@ciionline.org 
(P) :0413-2226201   

Mr Y J Franklin  
y.j.franklin@ciionline.org 
(P) :0413-2226201   

 
Chennai (TN St)  

Ms Thendral  
k.thendral@ciionline.org 
(P): 044-42444555  

Ms Thendral  
k.thendral@ciionline.org 
(P): 044-42444555  

 
Coimbatore (TN Zonal)  
  

Ms Shimna  
shimna.p@ciionline.org 
(P) 0422-2214709  

Ms Shimna  
shimna.p@ciionline.org 
(P) 0422-2214709  

 
Bangalore (Karnataka St)  

Ms Yvette Vaz  
yvette.vaz@ciionline.org   
(P): 080-25276544  

Ms Yvette Vaz  
yvette.vaz@ciionline.org 
(P): 080-25276544  

 
Hyderabad (AP St)  

Ms S Prajitha  
s.prajitha@ciionline.org 
(P): 040-27765964-7  

Ms S Prajitha  
s.prajitha@ciionline.org 
(P): 040-27765964-7  

 
Kochi (Kerala St)  

Mr Saji Mathew   
saji.mathew@ciionline.org 
(P): 0484-4012300  

Mr Saji Mathew   
saji.mathew@ciionline.org 
(P): 0484-4012300  

 
Madurai (TN Zonal)  

Ms Sridevi Meena  
sridevi.meena@ciionline.org 
(P) : 0452 – 4391434  

Ms Sridevi Meena  
sridevi.meena@ciionline.org 
(P) : 0452 – 4391434  

 
Mysore (Karnataka Zonal)  

Mr T Dinesh Kumar   
ciimys@sancharnet.in 
(P): 0821-2516319/7003  

Mr T Dinesh Kumar   
ciimys@sancharnet.in 
(P): 0821-2516319/7003  

 
Trichy (TN Zonal)  

Mr Gohul Deepak  
gohul.deepak@ciionline.org  
(P) :09994498795  

Mr Gohul Deepak  
gohul.deepak@ciionline.org   
(P) :09994498795  

  
  
   
  
  
  
  
 
 
 
 
  
  
  
   
 
 
 
 



 
 
EASTERN REGION  
 

 
 
 
                 
               
 

 

 
Regional Office, Kolkata  

Ms Mamata Mondal  
Mamata.mondal@ciionline.org 
(P): 033-22428197(D)  

Ms Mamata Mondal  
Mamata.mondal@ciionline.org 
(P): 033-22428197(D)  

 
Kolkata (West Bengal St)  

Ms Mamata Mondal  
Mamata.mondal@ciionline.org 
(P): 033-22428197(D  

Mr P P Ghosh   
p.ghosh@ciionline.org 
 (M): 9748002232  

 
Bhubneshwar (Orissa St)  

Ms Suparna Nanda  
Suparna.nanda@ciionline.org 
(P) : 0674-2531013  

Mr Deepak Kumar Singh  
deepak.kumar.singh@ciionline.org  
(P) : 0674-2531013  

 
Guwahati (Assam State)  

Mr Prayankarjit Baruah  
p.baruah@ciionline.org 
(P): 0361-2731966  

Mr Prayankarjit Baruah  
p.baruah@ciionline.org 
(P): 0361-2731966  

 
Jamshedpur (Jharkhand St)  

Ms Razia Ahmed  
Razia.ahmed@ciionline.org 
(P): 0657-2225213  

Ms Razia Ahmed  
Razia.ahmed@ciionline.org 
(P): 0657-2225213  

 
Kohima (Nagaland St)  

Mr Chuba Ozukum   
Chuba.ozukum@ciionline.org 
(P) :0370-2243048  

Mr Chuba Ozukum   
Chuba.ozukum@ciionline.org 
(P) :0370-2243048  

 
Patna (Bihar St)  

Mr Rana Banerjee  
rana.banerjee@ciionline.org 
(P): 0612-6450301  

Mr Rana Banerjee  
rana.banerjee@ciionline.org 
(P): 0612-6450301  

 
Raipur (Chattisgarh St)  

Ms Tanvi S Khakharia  
Tanvi.khakharia@ciionline.org 
(P) : 0771-4013520  

Ms Tanvi S Khakharia  
Tanvi.khakharia@ciionline.org 
(P) : 0771-4013520  

 
Agartala (Tripura)  

Ms Rupa Das  
rupa.das@ciionline.org 
(P) : (0381)2221687  

Ms Rupa Das  
rupa.das@ciionline.org 
(P) : (0381)2221687  

 
Haldia (Zonal)  

Mr Ramit Sircar  
Ramit.sircar@ciionline.org 
(P): 03224-266121  

Mr Ramit Sircar  
Ramit.sircar@ciionline.org 
(P): 03224-266121  

 
Ranchi (Zonal)  

Col S K Sinha  
s.k.sinha@ciionline.org 
(P) :09431101560  

Col S K Sinha  
s.k.sinha@ciionline.org 
(P) :09431101560  

 
Siliguri (Zonal)  

Ms Laxmi Limbu Kaushal   
laxmi.kaushal@ciionline.org 
(P): 0353-2544766  

Ms Laxmi Limbu Kaushal   
laxmi.kaushal@ciionline.org 
(P): 0353-2544766  

 
Aizwl (Mizoram St)  

Ms Rebecca Lalhmachhuani 
Fanai  
rebecca.fanai@ciionline.org 
(P) : 0389-2301087  

Ms Rebecca Lalhmachhuani Fanai  
rebecca.fanai@ciionline.org 
(P): 0389-2301087  


